## **INVITATION FOR BIDS**



## Unit Bahawalnagar District Council Bahawalnagar

## (Fabrication of Superstructures on Chassis of Vehicles for Bahawalnagar City)

- The Government of Pakistan has received a loan (Credit No. 6243-PK) from the International Development Association (IDA) for funding of Punjab Cities Program (PCP) and intends to use part of the funds to cover eligible payments under the contract for sub-project "Provision of Machinery & Equipment for Improvement of Solid Waste Management in Bahawalnagar City" The Program will be implemented under the control of Punjab Municipal Development Fund Company (PMDFC).
- 2. Unit Bahawalnagar has purchased the Chassis of the vehicles mentioned in the below given Column-2 and wants to fabricate/construct superstructures on these chassis as mentioned against each.

S.N.	Vehicle's Chassis & Make	Type of superstructure to be built	No of Article	Earnest Money Rs. in million
1	2	3	4	5
1	Truck Chassis (Euro-II)	Garbage Compactor 8 cubic	3-Nos	0.540
	Turbo intercooled	meters capacity		
2	-	Garbage container 0.8 cubic	300-Nos	0.930
		meter capacity		
3	-	Hand Cart Waste Tipping Trolley	25-Nos	0.081
4	-	Hand Cart Conventional	100-Nos	0.250
5	Suzuki Pickup (Ravi)	Mini Tipper 1 cubic meter	10-Nos	0.275
6	Suzuki Bolan (Cargo)	Mobile Workshop	1-No	0.012
7	Dutor WU720R (4x2)	Truck Mounted Vacuum	1-No	0.525
	Truck Chassis (Euro-II)	Sweeper 4 cubic meter		
	Turbo intercooled			
8	Tractor Messy 385 HP 4x4	Front blade tractor	1-No	0.007
9	Tractor Messy 385 HP 4x4	Front end loader	2-Nos	0.100
10		Monitoring & vehicle Tracking	16-Nos	0.112
		System (Complete in all respect)		
		with 3 year service charges		

## Fabrication of the Superstructure on Vehicle's Chassis

- 3. Unit Bahawalnagar intends to invite eligible Vendors/Manufacturers having expertise in the above mentioned fields for procurement of the following Equipment.
- 4. Bidders must bid for 100% of the machinery and equipment mentioned in Column-3 otherwise the bid will be termed non-responsive.
- 5. The Bidder must:
  - (i) Be a registered body duly recognizable under the law of Pakistan
  - (ii) Be registered with FBR for income Tax and Sales Tax.
  - (iii) Not be blacklisted.
  - (iv) Not be involved in litigation with any Government Department, Agency/Organization etc.
  - (v) Have sufficient financial, technical and human resources to complete the procurement within prescribed time limit on the finalization of contract.

- 6. Bidding Documents will be available immediately after publication of this notice and can be purchased from Office of Municipal Officer Infrastructure Branch Unit Bahawalnagar for a non-refundable fee of Rs. 10000/- for each serial no. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the same address. Interested bidders can received documents upto 17-05-2022 03:00 PM
- 7. Bids shall be valid for a period of 90-days after Bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security of 05% of bid amount (Bid Security is in line with PPRA Rule-27) in the form of a Bank Draft or an irrevocable encashable on-demand Bank Call Deposit in favor of Chief Officer Unit Bahawalnagar and shall be delivered on or before 21-05-2022 at 02:00 PM.
- 8. A pre-bid meeting with contractors will be held on 20-05-2022 at 12:00 pm in the Administrator office of Unit Bahawalnagar and interested bidders are invited for participation.
- 9. Last date of collecting the bidding documents is 21-05-2022 up to 02:00 pm and the bids shall be opened in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives who choose to attend at 02:00pm on the same day at the above given office.
- 10. The Bidding Procedure will be governed by Rule 38(2) (a) of PPRA, 2014 "Single Stage Two Envelopes" procedure. The bids shall be evaluated on the basis of qualification criteria provided in the bidding documents.
- 11. Bids are required to be submitted on item rate basis included all Govt. Taxes.
- 12. Unit Bahawalnagar reserves the right to cancel/reject all offers, as per Punjab Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) Rules (2014).

CHIEF OFFICER Unit Bahawalnagar District Council Bahawalnagar CHIEF OFFICER District Council Bahawalnagar Administrator District Council Bahawalnagar